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MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

Managing Director & CEO 

Mohammad Ali Zeb 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: info@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

 

Executive Director |Finance -CFO  

Muhammad Asim Nagi 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: asim.nagi@adamjeeinsurance.com      

 

Executive Director |Commercial 

Adnan Ahmed Chaudhry 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 
 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: adnan.ahmed@adamjeeinsurance.com      

 

Executive Director |Technical 

Asif Jabbar 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 
 

: (042) 35772960-79  

:  asif.jabbar@adamjeeinsurance.com  



Executive Director | Reinsurance 

Muhammad Salim Iqbal 

10th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

:  salim.iqbal@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Company Secretary  

Tameez ul Haq 
 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

:  tameezul.haque@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DEPARTMENTS 

DEPARTMENTS  

Administration Department (GSD) 

Department Head:   

Shabbier Haider Sethi 

 

2nd Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 
 

: (042) 35772960-79  

:  shabbier.sethi@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Agriculture Department  

Department Head:   
 

Pervez Rasool Malik 

 

3rd Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 3577 2960-79 

: pervez.rasool@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

Compliance & Claims Department 

Department Head: 

Ameer Hasan  
 

9th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: ameer.hasan@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 



Engineering Department 

Department Head: 

Aamir Nayab  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: aamirnayab.ahmed@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Finance Department 

Department Head: 

Muhammad Asim Nagi 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: asim.nagi@adamjeeinsurance.com      

 

Health Department 

Department Head: 

Dr. Aliya Zia  

 

3rd Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 3577 2960-79 

: dr.aliya@adamjeeinsurance.com  

Hotlines | Karachi: 0300-2018246 | Lahore: 0331-7333200 | Islamabad: 0308-5205833 

 

Human Resource Department 

Department Head: 

Aamir Iqbal  

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: aamir.iqbal@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 



Information System Department 

Department Head: 

Yaser Ejaz 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: yaser.ejaz@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Investment Department 

Department Head: 

Abdul Hamid A. Karim  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: abdul.hamid@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

Legal Department 

Department Head: 

Muhammad Siddique 

2nd Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 3577 2960-79 

: muhammad.siddique@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

Marine Department 

Department Head: 

Amna Sarfaraz  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: amna.sarfraz@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 



Motor Department 

Department Head: 

Syed Haider Hassan  
 

Adamjee insurance Building, 2nd floor I.I. Chundrigard Road, Karachi  

: (021)32462438-40 

: haider.hassan@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Non-Marine Department 

Department Head: 

 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

 

 

Reinsurance Department 

Department Head: 

Muhammad Salim Iqbal 

 

10th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: salim.iqbal@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

Risk Management Department 

Department Head: 

Abdul Sattar  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: sattar.qaimkhani@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 



Commercial Department 

DED Commercial- South: 

Nadeem Ahmed 

  

9th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: nadeem.ahmad@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

DED Commercial - North: 

Naeem Uddin  

  

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: naeem.uddin@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Head of Commercial Operations 

Syed Ahmer Shoaib  

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: ahmer.shoaib@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

 

Shares Department 

 

Department Head: 

Tameez-ul-Haque |Company Secretary 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: tameezul.haque@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 



Retail Sales & Marketing Department 

 

Department Head: 

Adnan Siddiqui 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: adnan.siddiqui@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Technical Department 

Department Head: 

Asif Jabbar 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 
 

: (042) 35772960-79  

:  asif.jabbar@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

RETAIL SALES  

RETAILS SALES  

 

Motor Channel 

Adnan Siddiqui 

Business Manager 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: adnan.siddiqui@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Travel Department 

Waqar Bukhari 

Business Manager 

 

 

9th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

:  waqar.bukhari@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DIVISIONS & BRANCH 

DIVISIONS & BRANCH 
 

ADAMJEE HOUSE DIVISION 

Divisional Head: 

Aamir Hassan  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: amir.hassan@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Adamjee House Branch 

Branch Head: 

Aamir Hassan  

 

6th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: amir.hassan@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 
 

Karimabad Branch 

Branch Head: 

Syed Abu Bakar 

 

8th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: abubakar.syed@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Shahrah-e-Faisal Branch 

Branch Head: 

Mir Babar Ali 

 

8th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: mir.babarali@adamjeeinsurance.com   

 



 

Shahrah-e-Faisal-II Branch  

Branch Head: 

Adnan Ghias 

 

Office # 101-102 Faiyaz Centre 1st floor SMCH, Opp. FTC Building Main Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi. 

: (021) 34552159-61 

: adnan.ghias@adamjeeinsurance.com    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CORPORATE DIVISION 

  

Divisional Head: 

Syed Akbar Raza Naqvi 

 

1st Floor, Business Centre, Mumtaz Hasan Road, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 32414052, 3240 0753 

: (021) 32423866 

: akbar.naqvi@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

  

Corporate Branch 

Branch Head: 

Shaista Batool 

 

1st Floor, Business Centre, Mumtaz Hasan Road, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 32414052, 3240 0753 

: (021) 32423866 

: shaista.batool@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KARACHI MAIN DIVISION 

Divisional Head: 

Ms. Shaila Hussain 

 

4th Floor, Adamjee Insurance Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 3241 9163, 3241 5335-7 

:  shaila.hussain@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Quetta Branch 

Branch Head: 

Bernard Farnon  

 

Room # C 1&2, 2nd Floor, Agha Siraj, Complex Circular Road, Quetta. 

 

: (081) 844966, 8920260 

: bernard.farnon@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NEW UNIT DIVISION 

Divisional Head: 
Capt. Zubair H. Qureshi 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee Insurance Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 3241 2623-26  

: (021) 3241 2627, 3242 2830  

: capt.zubair@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

New Unit Branch   

Branch Head: 

Capt. Zubair H. Qureshi 

 

6th Floor, Adamjee Insurance Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 3241 2623-26  

: (021) 3241 2627, 3242 2830  

: capt.zubair@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

Hyderabad Branch 

Branch Head: 

Mohammad Yaqoob Memon 

 

Church Building, Tilak incline, Hyderabad. 

 

: (022) 2618852-2617358, 2615518 

: (022) 2610227 

: memon.yaqoob@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Sukkur Branch 

Branch Head: 

M. Rafiq Dosani  

 

3, Glamour Bunglows, Near Labe Mehran, Bunder Road, Sukkur. 

 

: (071) 5615945-5626210 

: (071) 5621147 

: rafiq.dosani@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 



CLIFTON-II DIVISION   

Divisional Head: 

Syed Muhammad Ali 

 

404-406, Shaheen Center, Block-7 KDA Scheme No.5, Khayab-e-Roomi, Clifton, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 35308131-33 

: (021) 32428283 

: mohammad.ali@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LAHORE DIVISION 

Divisional Head: 

Asif Mahmood Malik 

 

31-C-1 Ghalib Road Road, Gulberg-III Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35781390, 35771246-52   35771259 

: (042) 35790165 

:  asif.malik@adamjeeinsurance.com              

 

 

Canal View Branch 

Branch Head: 

Syed Farhan Abbas Zaidi  

31-C-1 Ghalib Road, Gulberg-III Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35771245-55, 35771179 

:  (042) 35771257 

:  farhan.zaidi@adamjeeinsurance.com  

     
Eden Centre Branch 

Branch Head: 

Amjad Ali Shaida  

 

31-C-1Ghalib Road, Gulberg-III Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35771193-4 

: (042) 35790165 

: amjad.ali@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Garden Town Branch 

Branch Head: 

Salman Gulzar 

 

31-C-1, Ghalib Road, Gulbrg III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35771193-4 

: (042) 35790165 

: salman.gulzar@adamjeeinsurance.com  



Gujranwala Branch 

Branch Head: 

Ch. Ghulam Murtaza 

 

Al-Azhar Arcade, 1st Floor, Opp Iqbal High School, G.T. Road, Gujranwala. 

 

 

: (055) 3252573, 3857767 

: (055) 3844871 

: ghulam.murtaza@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

Lahore Main Branch 

Branch Head: 

Mr. Nadeem Mushtaq 

 

31-C-1 Ghalib Road Road, Gulberg-III Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35771256, 35771245-1247 

: (042) 35781171 

: nadeem.mushtaq@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

Sialkot Office Branch 

Branch Head: 

Ch. Ghulam Murtaza  

 

1st Floor Riaz Plaza, Paris Road, Sialkot. 

 

: (052) 4263691-92 

: (052) 42636993 

: ghulam.murtaza@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FAISALABAD ZONAL OFFICE 

 

Zonal Head: 

Iqbal Muhammad Ch.  

 

MCB Building, 4th Floor, Bank Square Circular Road, Faisalabad. 

 

: (041) 2603192-3, 2614810, 2408232 

: (041) 2648368 

: Iqbal.choudhery@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 
 

Faisalabad Main Branch 

Branch Head: 

Iqbal Muhammad Ch.  

 

MCB Building, 4th Floor, Bank Square Circular Road, Faisalabad. 

 

 

: (041) 2603192-3, 2614810, 2408232 

: (041) 2648368 

: Iqbal.choudhery@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 
Gojra Office 

Office Head: 

Tahir Aslam 

 

Post Office Road, Gojra. 

 

: (046) 3511917 

: (046) 3513111 

:  tahir.aslam@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 
 

Jhang Office 

Office Head: 

Tahir Abbas  

 

Session Chowk, Kutchery Road Near D.C. House, Jhang Saddar. 

 

: (0477) 622587 

: (0477) 651187 

: tahir.abbas@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 



Sahiwal Office 

Office Head: 

Syed Wilayat Ali  

 

Naveed Plaza, 2nd Floor, High Street Post Box#1, Sahiwal 

 

: (040) 4467015 

: (040) 4460786 

: wilayat.ali@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 
 

Sargodha Office 

Office Head: 

Mian Ibrar Shah  

 

Flat No.1, 1st Floor, 73 Club Road, Sargodha. 

 

: (0483) 740420 

: (0483) 740419 

: ibrar.shah@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FAISALABAD ZONAL OFFICE | MULTAN DIVISION 

 

Divisional Head: 

Malik Nazir Ahmed  

 

Office No. 604, 6th Floor, United Mall, Abdali Road, Multan. 

: (061) 4569843, 4543976, 4548614 

: (061) 4545978    

: malik.nazir@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

Multan Branch 

Branch Head: 

Laeeq Ahmad 

 

Office No. 604, 6th Floor, United Mall, Abdali Road, Multan. 

: (061) 4569843, 4543976, 4548614 

: (061) 4589833 

: laeeq.ahmad@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

Rahim Yar Khan Office 

Branch Head: 

Ghulam Mustafa 

 

1st Floor Chowhan Plaza, Auto Market Kalla Mandi Gate 65, Shahi Road, Rahim Yar Khan. 

 

: (068) 5877198 

: (068) 5879698 

: ghulam.mustafa@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ISLAMABAD DIVISION 
 

Divisional Head:  

Naveed Akhtar 

 

1st Floor, ISE Tower, 55-B, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

 

: (051) 2894121, 2894123, 2894125 

: (051) 2894124 

: naveed.akhtar@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

 

 
Islamabad Branch 

Branch Head: 

Raza Yasoob 

 

1st Floor, ISE Tower, 55-B, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. 

 

: (051) 2894121, 2894123, 2894125 

: (051) 2894124 

: raza.yasoob@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

Pindi Branch  
Branch Head: 

Muhammad Yaseen Malik 

 

2nd floor, North Star Plaza, Opp Nadra Office, Rehmanabad, Murree Road, Rawalpindi 

 

: (051) 4264137,125 

: yaseen.malik@adamjeeinsurance.com   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Peshawar Branch 

Branch Head: 

Mr. Sardar M. Asad  

 

6th Floor, State Life Building 34, The Mall, Post Box 45, Peshawar. 

 

: (091) 5273635, 5276235, 5272310 

: (091) 5274076 

: sardar.asad@adamjeeinsurance.com  

 

 

 

Peshawar Cantt Branch 

Branch Head: 

Mr. Naeem Ullah Jan 

 

10th Floor, State Life Building 34, The Mall, Peshawar. 

 

: (091) 5276235 

: (091) 5274076 

: naeem.jan@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WINDOW TAKAFUL OPERATIONS 

 

WINDOW TAKAFUL OPERATIONS [DIVISION] 
 

Head Window Takaful Operations: 

Mian Allah Nawaz 

 

4th Floor, Tanveer Building, 27 C-III, M M Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35772960-79  

: mian.nawaz@adamjeeinsurance.com   

 

Window Takaful Branch South 

Branch Head: 

Junaid Jaseem 

 

Shahrah-e-Faisal II Office # 101,102, Fayaz Center SMCH Society  

Opp FTC Building, Main Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. 

 

: (021) 34552159-61 

: juniad.jaseem@adamjeeinsurance.com 

 

 

Window Takaful Branch South Unit 1 

Branch Head: 

Yasir Muhammad 

 

8th Floor, Adamjee House, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi -74000 

: (021) 32412623-26 

: sales.yasir@adamjeeinsurance.com   

 

Window Takaful Central Branch 

Branch Head: 

Khawaja Ahmed Fraz 

 

31-C-1 Ghalib Road Road, Gulberg-III Lahore. 

 

: (042) 35781390, 35771246-52   35771259 

: Khawaja.Fraz@adamjeeinsurance.com 
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